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The SGBV requirements in UN-coordinated inter-agency response plans have been 

calculated in different ways, depending on in-country mechanisms for calculating overall 

response plan requirements. In some countries, a stand-alone SGBV sub-sector has 

been created, while in others, projects addressing SGBV prevention and response are 

included under the Protection, Health and WASH clusters and tagged as SGBV. In a 

number of countries, customized costing methodology is used to express requirements 

for clusters, thus SGBV requirements have been estimated based by the SGBV in-

country coordinators (UNFPA). In the regional and country refugee response plans 

coordinated by UNHCR, overall requirements are multi-sector and SGBV requirements 

have been estimated by UNHCR. 

The estimated requirements of $661.5 million detailed below, are the minimum 

financial resources needed in 2019 for SGBV prevention and response 

programming in humanitarian contexts and are subject to change as needs evolve 

throughout the year. 

Humanitarian partners are encouraged to report all humanitarian funding for SGBV to 

the Financial Tracking Service (FTS) at fts@un.org with sufficient details to allow 

improved tracking and identification of gaps and unmet needs. 



 

  Country 
SGBV  
Requirements (USD) Contact name Contact email 

Methodology to estimating  
SGBV requirements  

Type of  
Response Plan 

Afghanistan  7.12 M   Muhammad Niaz   niaz@unfpa.org  Cluster costing - in country estimate HRP 

Bangladesh  23.47 M  Mwajuma Msangi  msangi@unfpa.org  Stand-alone SGBV sector Joint Response Plan 

Burundi  TBC  Bonose Niyonzima, 

Hana Chakari  

niyonzima@unfpa.org, 

hana.chakari@rescue.org  

Cluster costing - in country estimate HRP 

Cameroon  9.89 M  Sindie Frederic   frederic@unfpa.org  Under protection and other clusters HRP 

CAR  5.92 M  Muriel Kobena   kobena@unfpa.org  Cluster costing - in country estimate HRP 

Chad  14.04 M  Diombo Binon   diombo@unfpa.org  Under protection and other clusters HRP 

DRC  70.50 M  Noemi Dalmonte   dalmonte@unfpa.org  Cluster costing - in country estimate HRP 

Ethiopia  2.57 M Caroline Haar   haar@unfpa.org  Cluster costing - in country estimate HRP 

Ethiopia (refugees)  10.78 M  Gavin White  whiteg@unhcr.org Multi-sector - UNHCR estimate Country Refugee 

Response Plan 

Haiti  2.22 M  Yves Sasessenrath   sassenrath@unfpa.org  Under protection and other clusters HRP 

Iraq  33.25 M  Nicia El Dannawi   eldannawi@unfpa.org  Stand-alone SGBV sector HRP 
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  Country 
SGBV  
Requirements (USD) Contact name Contact email 

Methodology to estimating  
SGBV requirements  

Type of  
Response Plan 

Libya  4.92 M   Ken Otieno   otieno@unfpa.org  Under protection and other clusters HRP 

Madagascar  0.10 M   Constant-Serge Bounda   bounda@unfpa.org  Under protection and other clusters Flash Appeal 

Mali  10.28 M  Fabiola Ngeruka   ngeruka@unfpa.org  Under protection and other clusters HRP 

Mozambique  3.50 M   Ana Araujo   anaraujo@unfpa.org  Under protection and other clusters HRP 

Myanmar  9.16 M   Su Mon Latt   latt@unfpa.org  Cluster costing - in country estimate HRP 

Niger  9.32 M   Anifa Soumana   anifa@unfpa.org  Stand-alone SGBV sector HRP 

Nigeria  38.20 M   Sylvia Opinia   opinia@unfpa.org  Stand-alone SGBV sector HRP 

oPt  5.26 M  Francois Sarramagnan   sarramagnan@unfpa.org  Under protection and other clusters HRP 

Pakistan  3.70 M   Mahjabeen Qazi    mqazi@unfpa.org  Stand-alone SGBV sector Other  

Somalia  18.86 M  Nkiru Igbokwe   igbokwe@unfpa.org  Under protection and other clusters HRP 

South Sudan  23.73 M   Andrea Cullinan   cullinan@unfpa.org  Under protection and other clusters HRP 
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  Country 
SGBV  
Requirements (USD) Contact name Contact email 

Methodology to estimating  
SGBV requirements  

Type of  
Response Plan 

Sudan  14.26 M Ephraim Kimani  kimani@unfpa.org  Stand-alone SGBV sector HRP 

Syria  66.80 M Francesca Crabu  crabu@unfpa.org  Stand-alone SGBV sector HRP 

Syria Regional   98.20 M Ryan Marshall marshall@unhcr.org 

 

Multi-sector - UNHCR estimate Regional Refugee and 

Resilience Response 

Plan 

Tanzania  7.05 M  Joan Allison 
 

allison@unhcr.org Multi-sector - UNHCR estimate Country Refugee 

Response Plan 

Uganda  41.53 M  Rocco Nuri nuri@unhcr.org Multi-sector - UNHCR estimate Country Refugee 

Response Plan 

Ukraine  3.18 M  Olena Kochemyrovska  kochemyrovska@unfpa.org  Stand-alone SGBV sector HRP 

Venezuela Outflow  87.37 M  Xavier Creach / Hoxha 

Aurela  

creach@unhcr.org / 

ahoxha@iom.int  

Multi-sector - UNHCR estimate Regional Refugee and 

Migrant Response Plan 

Yemen  34.41 M Khawla Al Akel  kal-akel@unfpa.org  Cluster costing - in country estimate HRP 

Zimbabwe  1.84 M Dr. Esther Muia  muia@unfpa.org  Stand-alone SGBV sector Flash Appeal 
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